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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
23.01.2023 24.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 415443 412739 412820 81 2623

2 KONKAN DIV. 69752 69604 69640 36 112
3 AMRAVATI DIV. 275016 273680 273714 34 1302

4 AURANGABAD DIV. 238528 237604 237618 14 910

5 PUNE DIV. 130720 130139 130149 10 571

6 NAGPUR DIV. 292925 292089 292094 8 831
Total 1422384 1415855 1416035 183 6349



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
23.01.2023 24.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 NANDURBAR 119321 117719 117771 52 1550
2 PALGHAR 35132 35056 35090 34 42
3 NASHIK 89838 89316 89341 25 497
4 AMRAVATI 95652 95206 95223 17 429
5 YAVATMAL 65392 64913 64929 16 463
6 NANDED 69551 69304 69318 14 233
7 SOLAPUR 52494 51973 51983 10 511
8 NAGPUR 37375 37459 37466 7 -91
9 AHMEDNAGAR 61255 61202 61206 4 49

10 RAIGAD 9873 9844 9846 2 27
11 AKOLA 48794 48504 48505 1 289
12 CHANDRAPUR 43484 43451 43452 1 32
13 AURANGABAD 36906 36699 36699 0 207
14 BEED 35344 35106 35106 0 238
15 BHANDARA 65282 65125 65125 0 157
16 BULDHANA 44760 44705 44705 0 55
17 DHULE 64910 64678 64678 0 232
18 GADCHIROLI 31639 31591 31591 0 48
19 GONDIA 96474 95810 95810 0 664
20 HINGOLI 18107 18030 18030 0 77
21 JALGAON 80119 79824 79824 0 295
22 JALNA 24047 24070 24070 0 -23
23 KOLHAPUR 17795 17791 17791 0 4
24 LATUR 20865 20851 20851 0 14
25 OSMANABAD 14583 14520 14520 0 63
26 PARBHANI 19125 19024 19024 0 101
27 PUNE 21997 21958 21958 0 39
28 RATNAGIRI 9959 9954 9954 0 5
29 SANGLI 22615 22617 22617 0 -2
30 SATARA 15819 15800 15800 0 19
31 SINDHUDURG 5181 5164 5164 0 17
32 THANE 9607 9586 9586 0 21
33 WASHIM 20418 20352 20352 0 66
34 WARDHA 18671 18653 18650 -3 21

Total 1422384 1415855 1416035 183 6349



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 23.01.2023 24.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 412820 299356 299743 387 113077

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 273714 164194 164383 189 109331

3 AURANGABAD DIV. 237618 116420 116590 170 121028

4 NAGPUR DIV. 292094 214814 214972 158 77122

5 PUNE DIV. 130149 80419 80481 62 49668
6 KONKAN DIV. 69640 50374 50404 30 19236

Total 1416035 925577 926573 996 489462



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 23.01.2023 24.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 JALGAON 79824 52787 52919 132 26905
2 YAVATMAL 64929 35802 35902 100 29027
3 NASHIK 89341 69572 69662 90 19679
4 NANDURBAR 117771 87305 87382 77 30389
5 NANDED 69318 35630 35689 59 33629
6 GONDIA 95810 79104 79159 55 16651
7 AHMEDNAGAR 61206 43575 43629 54 17577
8 GADCHIROLI 31591 20970 21017 47 10574
9 BHANDARA 65125 45926 45960 34 19165

10 DHULE 64678 46117 46151 34 18527
11 AMRAVATI 95223 63471 63503 32 31720
12 AURANGABAD 36699 20358 20390 32 16309
13 BULDHANA 44705 22182 22208 26 22497
14 SANGLI 22617 14101 14127 26 8490
15 LATUR 20851 9259 9283 24 11568
16 SOLAPUR 51983 30934 30958 24 21025
17 AKOLA 48505 34313 34333 20 14172
18 RATNAGIRI 9954 6486 6505 19 3449
19 OSMANABAD 14520 5512 5530 18 8990
20 JALNA 24070 12041 12055 14 12015
21 CHANDRAPUR 43452 27540 27553 13 15899
22 WASHIM 20352 8426 8437 11 11915
23 BEED 35106 17201 17211 10 17895
24 WARDHA 18650 12920 12928 8 5722
25 PARBHANI 19024 6669 6676 7 12348
26 HINGOLI 18030 9750 9756 6 8274
27 PALGHAR 35090 25219 25225 6 9865
28 PUNE 21958 13032 13037 5 8921
29 SATARA 15800 9836 9840 4 5960
30 KOLHAPUR 17791 12516 12519 3 5272
31 THANE 9586 6593 6596 3 2990
32 RAIGAD 9846 8324 8326 2 1520
33 NAGPUR 37466 28354 28355 1 9111
34 SINDHUDURG 5164 3752 3752 0 1412

Total 1416035 925577 926573 996 489462



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 23.01.2023 24.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 149703 150109 406 33297

2 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85547 85730 183 15778

3 KONKAN DIV. 31165 28109 28258 149 2907

4 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 89566 89577 14 9242

5 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107861 107874 13 11016

6 PUNE DIV. 63540 62867 62868 3 672

Total 597328 523653 524416 768 72912



Sr. 
No.

District Target 23.01.2023 24.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD 25063 20776 21040 264 4023
2 GADCHIROLI 16734 14367 14549 182 2185
3 PALGHAR 11017 8885 9023 138 1994
4 JALNA 19978 18762 18835 73 1143
5 NANDED 23768 16524 16553 29 7215
6 LATUR 27100 24404 24423 19 2677
7 OSMANABAD 24853 16149 16164 15 8689
8 BULDHANA 20373 19809 19821 12 552
9 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32778 32786 8 228

10 BEED 26562 24392 24398 6 2164
11 RAIGAD 5906 5818 5824 6 82
12 RATNAGIRI 7076 6661 6666 5 410
13 JALGAON 23481 22123 22126 3 1355
14 PUNE 12878 12740 12743 3 135
15 DHULE 18750 16699 16701 2 2049
16 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23202 23203 1 7512
17 WASHIM 10441 9993 9994 1 447
18 YAVATMAL 26553 25363 25364 1 1189
19 AKOLA 20522 16169 16169 0 4353
20 BHANDARA 17590 15171 15171 0 2419
21 GONDIA 13723 11661 11661 0 2062
22 HINGOLI 18298 12600 12600 0 5698
23 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
24 NAGPUR 11291 10570 10570 0 721
25 NANDURBAR 18578 13987 13987 0 4591
26 NASHIK 25067 22274 22274 0 2793
27 PARBHANI 17784 16096 16096 0 1688
28 SANGLI 8732 8583 8583 0 149
29 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
30 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18407 0 311
31 THANE 5035 4644 4644 0 391
32 WARDHA 11455 10576 10576 0 879
33 SATARA 10647 10609 10607 -2 40
34 AMRAVATI 20930 18232 18229 -3 2701

Total 597328 523653 524416 768 72912



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 23.01.2023 24.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 107874 82058 82154 96 25720

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 150109 94923 94991 68 55118

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 89577 58576 58630 54 30947

4 NAGPUR DIV. 85730 64709 64754 45 20976

5 PUNE DIV. 62868 49507 49534 27 13334

6 KONKAN DIV. 28258 21954 21969 15 6289

Total 524416 371727 372032 305 152384



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 23.01.2023 24.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 32786 26325 26368 43 6418
2 JALGAON 22126 16437 16457 20 5669
3 BULDHANA 19821 11846 11862 16 7959
4 NASHIK 22274 17355 17370 15 4904
5 GADCHIROLI 14549 9719 9733 14 4816
6 AMRAVATI 18229 12889 12902 13 5327
7 AURANGABAD 21040 13864 13877 13 7163
8 JALNA 18835 9202 9215 13 9620
9 YAVATMAL 25364 16296 16309 13 9055

10 DHULE 16701 12164 12176 12 4525
11 WARDHA 10576 7898 7910 12 2666
12 PUNE 12743 9447 9458 11 3285
13 NANDED 16553 11065 11075 10 5478
14 SANGLI 8583 6565 6575 10 2008
15 LATUR 24423 16611 16620 9 7803
16 OSMANABAD 16164 9687 9696 9 6468
17 GONDIA 11661 8952 8960 8 2701
18 HINGOLI 12600 8680 8688 8 3912
19 BHANDARA 15171 12029 12036 7 3135
20 WASHIM 9994 6177 6184 7 3810
21 NANDURBAR 13987 9777 9783 6 4204
22 AKOLA 16169 11368 11373 5 4796
23 BEED 24398 12990 12994 4 11404
24 PALGHAR 9023 6680 6684 4 2339
25 RATNAGIRI 6666 5677 5681 4 985
26 SOLAPUR 18407 14229 14233 4 4174
27 THANE 4644 3545 3549 4 1095
28 CHANDRAPUR 23203 17397 17400 3 5803
29 PARBHANI 16096 12824 12826 2 3270
30 RAIGAD 5824 4284 4286 2 1538
31 KOLHAPUR 12528 10321 10322 1 2206
32 NAGPUR 10570 8714 8715 1 1855
33 SATARA 10607 8945 8946 1 1661
34 SINDHUDURG 2101 1768 1769 1 332

Total 524416 371727 372032 305 152384


